TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM421227

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of receiving party previously recorded on Reel 006017 Frame 0756. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MCF ACQUISITION LLC		08/24/2011	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mister Cookie Face LLC	
Street Address:	1989 Rutgers University Boulevard	
City:	Lakewood	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08701	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
F	Registration Number:	3391276	MISTER COOKIE FACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122512174

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-368-4000

Email: peggy.mcbride@dlapiper.com

DLA Piper LLP (US), Peggy L. McBride **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	366933-25
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peggy L. McBride
SIGNATURE:	/PMcBride/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=MCF Acquisition to Mister Cookie Face LLC-DE-Change of Name-Cover Sheet (w-error)#page1.tif source=MCF Acquisition to Mister Cookie Face LLC-DE-Change of Name-Cover Sheet (w-error)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006023 FRAME: 0584

Assignment Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MCF ACQUISITION LLC		08/24/2011	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mister Cooke Face LLC
Street Address:	1989 Rutgers University Boulevard
City:	Lakewood
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08701
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3391276	MISTER COOKIE FACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122512174 **Phone:** 312-368-4000

Email: peggy.mcbride@dlapiper.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US), Peggy L. McBride

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	366933-25
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peggy L McBride
Signature:	/PMcBride/
Date:	03/23/2017

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Total Attachments: 0

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM420889 **Receipt Date:** 03/23/2017

Fee Amount: \$40